Long Branch High School’s
Spirit of the Green Wave
Band Camp 2023

Aztec Fire

We will learn and rehearse the field show during this time.  100% attendance is required.
The Band room is open 45 minutes prior to published start times.
Students should be ON THE FIELD ready to play at 5 minutes before rehearsal begins to tune and organize their sections.
Please be on time to all rehearsals to be sure that we are the best that we can be!



Date				Description					Time
	
8/21	Monday		Field Rehearsal 				8:00-11:30
8/22	Tuesday		Field Rehearsal 				8:00-11:30
8/23	Wednesday		Field Rehearsal				8:00-11:30
8/24	Thursday		Field Rehearsal				8:00-11:30
8/25	Friday			Field Rehearsal				8:00-11:30
8/28	Monday		Field Rehearsal				8:00-11:30
8/29	Tuesday		Field Rehearsal				8:00-11:30
8/30	Wednesday		Field Rehearsal				8:00-11:30		
8/31	Thursday		Field Rehearsal				8:00-11:30
9/1	Friday			Field Rehearsal				3:15-6:15
9/5	Tuesday		Field Rehearsal				3:15-6:15
9/6	Wednesday		Field Rehearsal				3:15-6:15
9/7	Thursday		Field Rehearsal				3:15-6:15


* After this we move to the published season schedule.








Long Branch High School Marching Band 2023
(Schedule as of May 24, 2023)

"Marching Band Season Rehearsals" 
	Every Tuesday 			3:15 – 6:15
	Every Wednesday		Staff/Leaders available for scheduled extra help		
	Every Thursday			3:15 - 6:15

Additional Scheduled Practices:	
Saturday, September 9, 8:00 – 11:30
Saturday, September 16, 8:00 – 11:30
Final weekday rehearsal is Thursday, 11/2
(rehearsals interrupted by school closure or performances will be rescheduled)


"Performances"

Friday, September 8	Football Performance, Away vs. Manalapan			3:15-End
Friday, September 15	Football Performance, Home vs. Raritan 			3:15-End
Friday, September 22	Football Performance, Away vs. Point Pleasant Borough		3:15-End
Saturday, September 23	COMPETITION, Hillsborough HS				8:30am-11:00pm 
Saturday, September 30	Football Performance, Home vs. St. John Vianney (Sr. Recognition)	3:15-End
Saturday, October 7%	COMPETITION, MET LIFE STADIUM, East Rutherford, NJ	6:30am-2:00pm
Sunday, October 8		PARADE, LB Columbus Day Parade 				11:00-End
Friday, October 13		Football Performance, Home vs. Southern Regional		3:15-End
Saturday, October 14	COMPETITION, Hamilton West HS				8:30am-11:00pm 
Wednesday, October 18	ALL SHORE MARCHING FESTIVAL @ Shore Reg. HS		3:15-End 
(rain date is Thurs, 10/19)
[bookmark: _GoBack]Saturday, October 21	Football Performance, Away vs. Colts Neck (Competition Conflict)	n/a
Saturday, October 21	COMPETITION, Old Bridge HS				12:30-11:00pm
Friday, October 27		Football Performance, Shore Conference Tournament		3:15-End
Saturday, October 28	COMPETITION, NJ State Championships – TBA		TBA
Friday, November 3	Football Performance, State Tournament			TBA
Saturday, November 4%	USBands National Championships %			
			J. Birney Crum Stadium, Allentown, PA			TBA
Friday, November 10	Football Performance, State Tournament			TBA
Friday, November 17	Football Performance, State Tournament*			TBA
Thursday, November 23	Football Performance, Home vs. RBR				8:30-End
Sunday, November 26	Pier Village Festival, Community Performance			10:30-End
Fri/Sat, December 3/4	Football Performance, State Tournament*			TBA


You have committed to a highly successful performing arts group.  The success of the group depends on your individual skill AND on working as a group.
You must commit to all of the above dates to ensure a positive experience and to live up to the reputation established by the band.
If you cannot commit to all of the dates, please do not participate at this time.

Band Room Phone 	 732-229-7300 ext. 41153
Text Mr. Clark at   	 rclark@longbranch.k12.nj.us

% = These are SAT Days. The August 26 & December 2 SAT’s work with our schedule.
The registration deadline for the 8/26 SAT is July 28.
The registration deadline for the 12/2 SAT is November 2.

* = If the football team progresses through the tournament

All rehearsal times are solid.  Performance times will be posted in the Google Classroom and the Band Room Board when they are available.

